

JIN - REPORTING DATE FOR 2024 Q4 RESULTS AND 2024 PRELIMINARY ANNUAL RESULTS AND CONFERENCE CALL

**Jinhui Shipping and Transportation Limited** (the "Company") is pleased to announce that the unaudited consolidated results of the Company and its subsidiaries for the fourth quarter ended 31 December 2024 and preliminary annual results for the year ended 31 December 2024 will be released on Friday, 28 February 2025.

Following the release of 2024 Q4 results and 2024 preliminary annual results by the Company, the Company would like to invite shareholders and analysts to a scheduled Zoom meeting at 9:00 a.m. Oslo Time (4:00 p.m. HK Time) on Friday, 28 February 2025, hosted by Mr. Raymond Ching, Vice President of the Company. The link for Zoom Meeting will also be available on the website of the Company at www.jinhuiship.com.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82635501690?pwd=O6dmD9HDMSAcMr3qsuN5IVRNXmNQd4.1

Meeting ID: 826 3550 1690

Password: 529973

The presentation material will be available for download from the website of the Company at <a href="www.jinhuiship.com">www.jinhuiship.com</a> and the NewsWeb of the Oslo Stock Exchange at <a href="www.newsweb.no">www.newsweb.no</a> at around 8:00 a.m. Oslo Time (3:00 p.m. HK Time) on Friday, 28 February 2025 onwards.

Should you have further enquiries, please contact us at ir@jinhuiship.com or +852 2545 0951.

17 February 2025

This information is subject of the disclosure requirements acc. to §5-12 vphl (Norwegian Securities Trading Act).